
Facility Usage for District of NEVADA
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

48 (D/NV)

IGA

9QC Henderson Detention Center

Jail Days 442 390 391 334 307 309 315 313 292 238 210 186 3,727 3,727

Paid Jail Days 442 390 391 334 307 309 315 313 292 238 210 186 3,727 3,727

Cost $ 45,084 $ 39,780 $ 39,882 $ 34,068 $ 31,314 $ 31,518 $ 32,130 $ 31,926 $ 30,952 $ 25,228 $ 22,260 $ 19,716 $ 383,858 $ 383,858

Rate $ 102.00 $ 102.00 $ 102.00 $ 102.00 $ 102.00 $ 102.00 $ 102.00 $ 102.00 $ 106.00 $ 106.00 $ 106.00 $ 106.00 $ 102.99

Avg Pop 14.26 13.93 12.61 11.13 9.90 10.30 10.16 10.10 9.73 7.68 7.00 6.00 10.21

ONT Overnight Transit

Jail Days 1 0 0 2 1 3 2 13 8 4 2 4 40 40

Paid Jail Days 1 0 0 2 1 3 2 13 8 4 2 4 40 40

Cost $ 1 $ 0 $ 0 $ 2 $ 1 $ 3 $ 2 $ 13 $ 8 $ 4 $ 2 $ 4 $ 40 $ 40

Rate $ 1.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.03 0.10 0.06 0.42 0.27 0.13 0.07 0.13 0.11

IGA Total

Jail Days 443 390 391 336 308 312 317 326 300 242 212 190 3,767 3,767

212336 317308443 242390 300312 190326391Paid Jail Days 3,7673,767

$ 34,070 $ 383,898$ 39,882 $ 31,315 $ 31,939 $ 22,262$ 45,085Cost $ 32,132$ 39,780 $ 25,232$ 30,960 $ 383,898$ 19,720$ 31,521

$ 101.91$ 101.40 $ 103.20$ 102.00 $ 103.79$ 101.77 $ 104.26 $ 105.01$ 101.03$ 102.00 $ 101.36Rate $ 101.67 $ 97.97

Avg Pop 10.4011.20 9.93 7.0710.52 7.8112.6113.9314.29 10.0010.22 6.13 10.32

CAP

9EW Washoe Co Jail

Jail Days 1,745 1,722 1,995 1,938 2,048 2,011 2,050 1,988 1,791 2,116 2,255 2,352 24,011 24,011

Paid Jail Days 1,745 1,722 1,995 1,938 2,048 2,011 2,050 1,988 1,791 2,116 2,255 2,352 24,011 24,011

Cost $ 190,205 $ 187,698 $ 217,455 $ 211,242 $ 223,232 $ 219,199 $ 223,450 $ 216,692 $ 195,219 $ 230,644 $ 245,795 $ 256,368 $ 2,617,199 $ 2,617,199

Rate $ 109.00 $ 109.00 $ 109.00 $ 109.00 $ 109.00 $ 109.00 $ 109.00 $ 109.00 $ 109.00 $ 109.00 $ 109.00 $ 109.00 $ 109.00

Avg Pop 56.29 61.50 64.35 64.60 66.06 67.03 66.13 64.13 59.70 68.26 75.17 75.87 65.78

Limited Official UseThu Aug 11 09:42:20 EDT 2016 1



District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

CAP Total

Jail Days 1,745 1,722 1,995 1,938 2,048 2,011 2,050 1,988 1,791 2,116 2,255 2,352 24,011 24,011

2,2551,938 2,0502,0481,745 2,1161,722 1,7912,011 2,3521,9881,995Paid Jail Days 24,01124,011

$ 211,242 $ 2,617,199$ 217,455 $ 223,232 $ 216,692 $ 245,795$ 190,205Cost $ 223,450$ 187,698 $ 230,644$ 195,219 $ 2,617,199$ 256,368$ 219,199

$ 109.00$ 109.00 $ 109.00$ 109.00 $ 109.00$ 109.00 $ 109.00 $ 109.00$ 109.00$ 109.00 $ 109.00Rate $ 109.00 $ 109.00

Avg Pop 67.0364.60 66.06 75.1764.13 68.2664.3561.5056.29 59.7066.13 75.87 65.78

Private

0SJ NV Southern Detention Center

Jail Days 11,366 10,496 11,646 11,188 11,153 10,588 10,826 10,736 10,342 10,510 10,038 10,443 129,332 129,332

Paid Jail Days 11,366 10,496 11,646 11,188 11,153 10,588 10,826 10,736 10,342 10,510 10,038 10,443 129,332 129,332

Cost $ 1,162,144 $ 1,195,986 $ 1,156,061 $ 1,165,040 $ 1,121,668 $ 1,125,504 $ 1,127,084 $ 1,065,060 $ 1,095,466 $ 1,098,675 $ 1,068,435 $ 1,129,070 $ 13,510,193 $ 13,510,193

Rate $ 102.25 $ 113.95 $ 99.27 $ 104.13 $ 100.57 $ 106.30 $ 104.11 $ 99.20 $ 105.92 $ 104.54 $ 106.44 $ 108.12 $ 104.46

Avg Pop 366.65 374.86 375.68 372.93 359.77 352.93 349.23 346.32 344.73 339.03 334.60 336.87 354.33

Private Total

Jail Days 11,366 10,496 11,646 11,188 11,153 10,588 10,826 10,736 10,342 10,510 10,038 10,443 129,332 129,332

10,03811,188 10,82611,15311,366 10,51010,496 10,34210,588 10,44310,73611,646Paid Jail Days 129,332129,332

$ 1,165,040 $ 13,510,193$ 1,156,061 $ 1,121,668 $ 1,065,060 $ 1,068,435$ 1,162,144Cost $ 1,127,084$ 1,195,986 $ 1,098,675$ 1,095,466 $ 13,510,193$ 1,129,070$ 1,125,504

$ 104.46$ 104.13 $ 105.92$ 113.95 $ 108.12$ 102.25 $ 104.54 $ 106.44$ 106.30$ 99.27 $ 104.11Rate $ 100.57 $ 99.20

Avg Pop 352.93372.93 359.77 334.60346.32 339.03375.68374.86366.65 344.73349.23 336.87 354.33

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 8 19 21 9 9 8 22 40 34 22 14 5 211 211

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.26 0.68 0.68 0.30 0.29 0.27 0.71 1.29 1.13 0.71 0.47 0.16 0.58

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 8 19 21 9 9 8 22 40 34 22 14 5 211 211

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.270.30 0.29 0.471.29 0.710.680.680.26 1.130.71 0.16 0.58
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

48 (D/NV) Total

$ 1,313,691

$ 108.21$ 103.10

12,608

$ 1,410,352

453.32 436.05

13,193

$ 1,405,158

14,032

$ 105.27$ 106.30

$ 16,511,290

431.01

13,518

13,462

12,627

$ 1,336,492$ 1,354,551

$ 112.90

$ 1,413,398

Paid Jail Days

$ 1,382,666

$ 106.59

12,890 157,321

$ 101.87

415.81

13,090

13,554 12,868

$ 1,423,464

13,471 12,990

$ 100.73

12,505

14,053

$ 1,376,224

13,509

$ 16,511,290

422.26 419.03449.03

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

157,110

12,919

Cost

157,110

$ 1,397,434

$ 106.88

12,467 12,519

415.56426.29450.97437.49

13,215

12,43312,911

$ 1,321,645

13,050

157,321

Rate $ 100.67

13,562

430.63

$ 1,376,215

$ 104.80$ 104.77

417.31

Grand Total

430.63

$ 1,382,666

Paid Jail Days

$ 1,321,645

$ 112.90

12,890

$ 104.80

157,110

436.05

$ 106.30

13,554

426.29450.97

12,985

$ 100.73

13,215

$ 108.21

$ 1,354,551 $ 16,511,290

415.81

$ 104.77

422.26437.49 419.03

$ 1,410,352

$ 101.87Rate $ 105.09

13,471

12,50513,050

417.31

Jail Days 14,053 12,519

Avg Pop

$ 106.88

14,032

13,090

13,462

$ 16,511,290

431.01415.56

$ 100.67

$ 1,405,158

12,868

Cost

$ 106.59

12,919

$ 103.10

157,110

157,321

$ 105.27

$ 1,313,691

13,562

12,43312,911

$ 1,397,434

13,518

13,509

12,467

12,608

$ 1,336,492$ 1,376,224$ 1,376,215

12,627

449.03453.32

12,990

$ 1,423,464

157,321

13,193

$ 1,413,398
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Search Summary

Facility Usage for District of NEVADA
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